

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.
 BID SUMMARY REPORT**

BID OPENING: 3/10/22 AT 11:00 AM



**RECONSTRUCTION OF RETREAT ROAD AND BURRS MILL ROAD
 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTHAMPTON
 BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ
 70566-00**

Engineer's Estimate	Contractor 1	Contractor 2
Environmental Resolutions, Inc.	Asphalt Paving Systems	Earle Co
815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 (856) 235-7170	PO Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037	PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		
BASE BID											
1	6" Full Depth Reclamation with Cement	9,662.00	SY	\$15.00	\$144,930.00	\$18.75	\$181,162.50	\$18.75	\$181,162.50		
2	Demolish and Remove Pavement	672.00	SY	\$12.00	\$8,064.00	\$12.00	\$8,064.00	\$10.00	\$6,720.00		
3	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	331.00	SY	\$14.00	\$4,634.00	\$20.00	\$6,620.00	\$6.00	\$1,986.00		
4	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 5" Thick	100.00	TON	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00		
5	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	1,871.00	TON	\$100.00	\$187,100.00	\$90.00	\$168,390.00	\$120.00	\$224,520.00		
6	Asphalt Driveway Apron	92.00	SY	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$65.00	\$5,980.00	\$90.00	\$8,280.00		
7	Install Erosion Control Matting	100.00	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00		
8	Install Rip Rap Stabilization	100.00	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00		
9	Install 30" HDPE	50.00	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$604.00	\$30,200.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00		
10	Install Double 30" Diameter Concrete Headwall, Complete, With Rip Rap Scour Hole	2.00	UN	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$106,000.00		
11	Topsoil, Fertilize, and Seed	1,045.00	SY	\$7.50	\$7,837.50	\$10.00	\$10,450.00	\$3.00	\$3,135.00		
12	Turf Repair	6,775.00	LF	\$3.30	\$22,357.50	\$3.00	\$20,325.00	\$1.00	\$6,775.00		
13	Install Beam Guide Rail	683.00	LF	\$46.75	\$31,930.25	\$40.00	\$27,320.00	\$44.00	\$30,052.00		
14	Install Beam Guide Rail, Reduced Post Spacing	25.00	LF	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00		
15	Install Tangent Terminal	900.00	LF	\$69.50	\$62,550.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00		
16	Nonvegetative Surface HMA	600.00	SY	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$52.00	\$31,200.00		
17	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign and Post	2.00	UN	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$340.00		
18	Remove Traffic Control Sign and Post	4.00	UN	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$170.00	\$680.00		
19	Install Traffic Control Sign and Post	11.00	UN	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00		
20	4" Long-Life Epoxy Striping	400.00	LF	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00		
21	24" Thermoplastic Striping	15.00	LF	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$450.00		
22	Install Flexible Delineator Post with Reflector	8.00	UN	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$560.00		
23	Install Bidirectional Amber RPM	50.00	UN	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00		
24	Reset Mailbox	1.00	UN	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$88.50	\$88.50	\$161.63	\$161.63		
25	Asphalt Price Adjustment	900.00	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00		
26	Fuel Price Adjustment	500.00	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$549,783.25		\$647,700.00		\$728,813.13		\$0.00	

=Mathematically Corrected Value